occasion, held on the Solemnity 
of Saints Peter and Paul, was not 
only spiritually uplifting but also 
a testimony to the vibrancy and 
devotion of the AMDA Youth. 
The main celebrant was Rev Fr 
Henry Kamugisha.
The Youth handed in a cash 
contribution of Ugx 3,750,000 
(Uganda Shillings three million, 
seven hundred fifty thousand 
shillings) towards the AMDA 
Rubaga project.
 Following the Mass, the AMDA 
Youth symbolically planted 
three Hass avocado trees in 
the compound of the AMDA 
Rubaga home, a gesture of hope, 
sustainability, and continuity. 
Like these trees, the youth